GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 445
ANSWERED ON - 06/12/2023

NATIONAL ACTION PLAN FOR DRUG DEMAND REDUCTION (NAPDDR)
445 DR. AMEE YAJNIK -
Wil the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of funds allocated and utilized for the National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NAPDDR) in the financial year 2022-23, State-wise;

(b) the amount spent for preventive education and awareness creation; and

(c) the list of Addiction Treatment Facilities (ATFs) in Government Hospitals, State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) & (b) Budget allocation for National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NAPDDR) for 2022-23 was Rs.200 crore and an amount of Rs.97.51 crore was utilized. The details of the funds released under NAPDDR during the year 2022-23; State-wise are at Annexure-1. These funds are utilized for various activities covered under NAPDDR including preventive education and awareness generation.

(c) The list of functional and approved Addiction Treatment Facilities (ATFs) in Government hospitals, State-wise being supported by Department of Social Justice & Empowerment is placed at Annexure-IlL.
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Annexure-I

Annexure in reply to Part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.445 for 06.12.2023

Funds released under the NAPDDR Scheme during the year 2022-23

S.No. Name of the State/ UT Funds released
to NGOs/VOs (Rs. in crore)
1 |Andhra Pradesh 3.99
2 |A&N Islands 0
3 |Arunachal Pradesh 0.05
4 Assam 4.37
5 [Bihar 1.84
6 |Chandigarh 0
7 |[Chhattisgarh 1.29
8 [D&N Haveli 0
9 |Daman & Diu 0.24
10  |Delhi 3.47
11 |Goa 0
12 |Gujarat 2.53
13 |Haryana 2.03
14 [Himachal Pradesh 0.91
15 Pammu & Kashmir 2.37
16 |[Jharkhand 0.24
17 {Karnataka 9
18 |Kerala 3.54
19 |Ladakh 0
20 |Lakshadweep 0
21 Madhya Pradesh 3.5
22 |Maharashtra 9.88
23 |Manipur 8
24 |Meghalaya 0.25
25 |Mizoram 2.25
26 [Nagaland 1.19
27 [Odisha 9.31
28 [Puducherry 0.43
29 [Punjab 1.01
30 [Rajasthan 4.87
31 [Sikkim 0.19
32 (Tamil Nadu 5.19
33 [Telangana 2.49
34 (Tripura 0.14
35 [Uttar Pradesh 4.97
36 |Uttarakhand 1.63
37 |West Bengal 2.43
38 |Other expenditure 3.92
TOTAL 97.51


Annexure-II

Annexure in reply to Part (c) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.445 for 06.12.2023

List of functional and approved ATFs (66) in Government hospitals supported by

Department of Social Justice & Empowerment

S. [State District Name of Hospital (ATF)
No.
1 Andhra Pradesh [Vijayawada Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada
2 [Delhi Central Delhi Lady Hardinge Medical College, New Delhi
(LHMC)
3 Goa [Mapusa North Goa North District Hospital Mapusa, Goa
A Goa Margao, South Goa South Goa District Hospital Margao, Goa
5 Gujarat Baroda Medical College SSG, Baroda
6 |Gujarat Jamnagar MP Sah Government Medical College,
Jamnagar
7 |Gujarat Mehsana General Hospital, Mehsana
3 Himachal Kullu Regional Hospital, Kullu
Pradesh
9 Jammu & Ananinag Govt. Medical College, Anantnag
Kashmir
10 YPJammu & Bandipore District Hospital, Bandipore
Kashmir
11 {Jammu & Budgam District Hospital, Budgam
Kashmir
12 {Jammu & Doda Government Medical College & Hospital, Doda
Kashmir
13 pammu & Kulgam District Hospital, Kulgam
Kashmir
14 JJammu & Pulwama District Hospital, Pulwama
Kashmir
15 [Jammu & Shopian District Hospital, Shopian
Kashmir
16 [Jammu & Bemina (Srinagar) Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences Kashmir (SKIMS), Srinagar
17 Pammu & Baramulla Government Medical College, Baramulla
Kashmir
18 Pammu & Kathua Government Medical College (GMC) Kathua
Kashmir
19 harkhand Simdega Sadar Hospital, Simdega
20 [Maharashtra [Pune B.J. Medical College & Sassoon Hospital, Pune
21 IMadhya Pradesh [Bhopal All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Bhopal
D2 [Meghalaya Tura Civii Hospital, Tura
23 Mizoram Kulikawn Kulikawn Sub Divisional Hospital
24 |Sikkim Gyalshing (WS) District Hospital Gyalshing, West Sikkim
25 |Uttar Pradesh _[Bahraich MSD Government Medical College, Bahraich
26 [Uttar Pradesh [Saharanpur District Hospital, Saharanpur
27 [Uttar Pradesh  |[Gorakhpur All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Gorakhpur
P8 |Uttar Pradesh  |Raebareli All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Raebareli
29  |Uttrakhand Rishikesh (Dehradun) All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Rishikesh
30 {Assam Tezpur Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur
31 |Bihar Bhojpur (Ara) Sadar Hospital (Bhojpur)
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32 [Bihar Patna All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS),
Patna
33 {Delhi West Delhi GGS Government Hospital West Delhi
34 Jammu & ishtwar District Hospital, Kishtwar
Kashmir
35 Pammu & {Rajouri Government Medical College & Hospital,
Kashmir Rajouri
36 lJammu & Jammu Government Medical College
Kashmir
37 lammu & Poonch District Hospital Poonch
Kashmir
38 |Tharkhand IDeoghar All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS),
Deoghar
39 |[Kerala Thiruvananthapuram Government Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram
40 [Madhya Pradesh [Mandsaur District Hospital, Mandsaur
41 adhya Pradesh |[Ratlam Government Medical College Ratlam
42 [Nagaland Mon District Hospital, Mon
43 [Tripura Agartala Modern Psychiatric Hospital, Agartala
44 |Uttar Pradesh  |Azamgarh Divisional District Hospital, Azamgarh
45  |West Bengal Murshidabad Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital
46  |West Bengal [Kalyani All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)
Kalyani
47 [Maharashtra Kohlapur Rajarshi Chatrapati Sahu Ji Maharaj GMC
48 |Assam Jorhat Jorhat Medical College & Hospital {Jorhat)
49  |Delhi West Delhi VMMC Safdarganj Hospital
50 PJammu & Srinagar IMHANS-GMC Srinagar
Kashmir
51 [Jammu & Ganderbal District Hospital Ganderbal
Kashmir
52 |Rajasthan Jodhpur AIIMS Jodhpur
53 [Gujarat Ahmedabad [Narendra Modi (Formerly AMC MET) Medical College & Seth L.G. General Hospital
Maninagar
54 PJammu & Kupwara District Hospital Handwara
Kashmir
55 |Uttar Pradesh  [Badaun District Hospital Badaun
56 |Arunachal [Namsai District Hospital Namsai
[Pradesh
57 [ammu & Ramban District Hospital Ramban
Kashmir
58 |Uttar Pradesh  |Siddharthnagar MPTMC Siddharthnagar
59 |Uttar Pradesh  [Shahjahanpur ASMC Shahjahanpur
60  |Uttar Pradesh  |Prayagraj Motilal Nehru Medical College, Prayagraj
61  |Assam Guwahati AHIMS Guwahati
62 [Kerala Kozhikode Medical College Hospital Kozhikode
63  |Tripura Gomati District Hospital Gomati
64  |Arunachal Changlang District Hospital Changlang
Pradesh
65  |Arunachal Dibang District Hospital Anini, Dibang Valley
Pradesh
66 [Telangana arangal Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Hospital Warangal
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